HST    date:  15 February 2010      file: Type coding X-type switches 11-02-2010     Page:  1
Type coding X-type switch
The type coding of the X-type switches is build up by the answers to the following questions in the same
order. If the answer to a question is not applicable it is left out of the code. By using separators and
alphabetic and numeric codes in turn the code stays clear.
The questions are:
1. What is the required nominal voltage for the DC poles?
2. What is the required nominal DC current?
3. What kind of mounting is preferred?
4. For panel mounting, what is the thickness of the panel?
5. According to which standard must the switch been certified?
6. How many DC poles are required?
7. Are the poles intended for single pole switching? (One pole in one circuit)
8. What auxiliary contact(s) is required?
9. What are the positions of the switch required?
So far the standard switches are defined. After a “-”, the code of the accessories follows:
1. Which type of knob or drive is needed?
2. For bottom mounting switches, what length of shaft is required?
3. Which indicator plate is required?
So far the accessories are defined. After a “-”, the code for optional AC contacts follows:
1. What is the required nominal voltage for the optional AC poles?
2. What is the required nominal current of the AC poles?
3. How many AC poles are required?
After another “-” a sequential number may follow for all switches with more than 16 digits in the code.
As soon as the code contains more than 16 digits the type number becomes the type description and the
Sequential number is the type code. Specific assemblies rise when customers need for instance more
than one rating on the switch.
The type code is than built up as follows:
user
印章
user
印章
user
印章
user
打字機文字
user
打字機文字
直流開關-DC SWITCH-編碼原則
HST    date:  15 February 2010      file: Type coding X-type switches 11-02-2010     Page:  2
Example 1,
(The most complicated combination): X100.25PLKS9CE-A35E-30.32.2-X0001
  description Options
T
h
e
sw
it
ch
X X-type X
100 DC nominal Voltage divided by ten 100, 85, 75, 60, 55
. Separator .
25 Nominal Current 16, 25, 32, 40, 50
P Mounting posibility, Panel mounting B, D, P, R, DX, PX, RX
L Long gland panel mounting, the thickness of the
panel is between  3 and 6,5mm
L, or nothing
K cCSAus certified K, or nothing
S Poles meant for single pole switching S, or nothing
9 DC poles 0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
C Auxiliary contact C - 1 normally open C, D, O, P, Q, R, S, W or nothing
 E Positions and blockings, 0 at 12h, 1 at 3h,  E, F, G, H, J, K, L, M, N, T, U, or nothing
 - Separator -
A
cc
e
ss
.
A Knob type A, B, C, D, O, P, Q, R, S.
For switches to be supplied without a
knob it is needed to specify the shaft.
This is done by mentioning the knob
type between brackets, for instance (A)
means: shaft suitable for knob type A.
35 Shaft length from top plate to top shaft in mm.
The maximum shaft length is limited also by the
number of contacts:  12 contacts ->  50 mm,
11 contacts -> 60 mm, 10 contacts -> 70 mm,
etc. up to max. 99 mm.
Any length in mm up to 99 mm.
The standard length is 19 mm, does not
have to be mentioned.
E Position indication plate E,F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N,T,U,V,W, X, Y, Z, or
nothing
 - Separator -
S
p
e
ci
a
ls
30 AC nominal voltage divided by ten 25, 30, 40 , or nothing
. Separator .
32 AC nominal current 32, 25, or nothing
. Separator .
2 AC poles 2, 3, 4, or nothing